A4F E51
AA4F Series

JACK s
R & 8 5 100%

SHFH

Parts Manual

3.§H#F. B8, THEEH/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

1. 4155, §MEEREE/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

8 NO

1
2
3
Z
5
6
7
8

LTS Part NO B PartName PR Description & Number
Toistioor [@ErSM3/ 1628 19 [erew SM3E28 15 2
10122003 [EiREBIAR: Rubber plug
115037001 By Head card
15001003 m Face pite 55m
13813005 == |Thread guide left
101511007 |SBETSM11/64" x40 L=6 |Screw SM11/64*x40 L=6
115022002 =Y Face plate gasket
[forstiozr ——[@asMi/exaa =34 [crew W2 (34

Face ofl shield asm.

o (13812019 (EEBREtR
11412082 mEB )
=55

Face oll shield asm (1)

8 NO

1

& PartName BYHA  Description #E Number
P EHEALE Rubber plug
H ERE Needie bar bushing upper
tF ERVEE (5H) Needie bar bushing upper (1)
e Needie bar

Needie bar (1)

[Needle bar connecting rod

4. ¥}, EENAMEMIEME/ Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (2)

Presser bar guide brackel

[Screw SM1/4'x40 =8

Pressure bar ofl cover

Presser bar bushinglower

Presser bar

[Screw sMa/eaxa0 =6

[Screw SMB/64'%40 =105

Presser foot asm

resser foot asm (W)

Needle bar bushing lower

[Needle bar bushing lower ()

[Needle bar thread guide

Needle bar thread guide (H)

Needle D51 714

Needle DPs 721 (H)

[Lower bushing thread guide

[Lower bushing thread guide (]

[Screw SMVEx44 (=45

[Sie block

[Screw SM/64°x40 L8

Needie bar guide

Upper shaft bevel gear

Upper small bevel gear asm

llower large bevel gear asm

[Screw SMY4°x40 L=7

ook drive shaft bevel gear

[Screw SM4°x40 L=7

[Screw S4°x40 L=7

[Screw SMV4x40

[Screw SNITS/64°x28 =47

Upright shaft bushing upper

pright shaft

Upright shaft bushing lawer

ook driving shaft bushing back

ook driving shaft snap ring

[Lower shaft middie bushing

ook driving shaft

(H)
ook driving shaft_bushing frant

5. £#124%/Feed Mechanism Components

o bushing front (1)
2. k8, BEaBH /Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components SN
LS PartNO &5 PartName BeHiA  Description 2 Number e
11326013 | |Thread take-up connecting rod pin [Bobbin (-1)
10126001 [BREEERRH, H-M) |Thread take-up connecting rod pin(H. H-M)| [Bobbin case asm
101515001 |#B5TSM15/64"x28 L=15 |Screw SMI5/64"x28 L=15 [Bobbin case asm (1)
11305010 [ [Thread take-up connecting rod [Finger postianer
10105001 |REEET(SH) [Thread take-up connecting rod (H) [Finger postioner (H)
10112003 |t [Needle bar crank protecting plate |Screw SM11/647x40 L=13
[1013800100 |sietFaft [Thread take-up lever asm [Scrow sMV64™=20
(B EF) [Trread toke-up lever asm () [Screw s/Eaa0
0124001 TR Needie bearing
e — e
[1011000400 | shemmmime B [Thread take-up crank (H]

[Thread take-up crank (H-M)

[Needie bar connecting rod

[4EETSM9/64" x40 (zeke)

[Screw SMB/64'<40 (feft hand) =48

EEEETSMO/32528 L=16

[Screw SM5/32°28 =16

|EHRETSM9/32328 L=16

[Screw SM9/32°528 =16

[Needie bar crank

542
13 [20628023

AENO| ARHES PartNO &R PartName B Description 8 Number
1 15033006 2L |Stepper motor
5433002 AR, -7) |Stepper motor (H. 7).
3 [riasez002 FEBEE010:016:5 [Stepper motor bushing ol seal
4903001 T [Stepper motor bushing
4 5410001 (BN [Needle pitch cam
5410003 [EHEOER(-7) Needle pitch cam (-7)’
5 510028 |SBETMS L=6(#01) |Screw M5 L=6
6 [11a92600 e Need!gage crank pin
7 145160 |SBEFSM11/64°x40 [Nut SM11/64°x40
& [11542600 stsE ez gage crank pin
9 [11540500 SR Needi pitch adjusting Ik
10 1453000, eEe RS [Spring mounting screw
T |risatooz i [rubing
PP (TP st Pich reset spring
7003 Pich reset sping (7]

stEsE(7)
(P

[0 proof plug

) Necdle bar crank (1]
[ Ft(-M) Necdle bar crank (-]
[mETSM1/2"a0 L6 [Screw Sw/axa0 L6
| xR [Main shaft bushing front
101515006 |#BETSM15/64"x28 L=7 |Screw SM15/64"x28 L=
12203002 ERTEE Vi shaft bushing mid
101514001 |#BETSM1/4° x40 L=6 |Screw SM1/4'x40 L=6.
10108001 | i [Main shaft thrust collar
03002 (=m0 [Snap ring 20
131004 EFROE Feed eccentrc cam
[aooe11 Feed eccentic cam (-
[200006 Fecd cccentic cam (-1
oti2017 [Cover piate
10812002 [EEHRORER(TH. -HL) |Cover plate (H. -HL)
Hoistioi3 [EETSM /20 L=13 [Screw Sw/arxa0 13
207511018 |48£75 L=10 |Screw MS L=10
13511003 [BETSMO/647x40 L5 [Screw SMS/6# a0 L=5
13803002 | S |The rear axle sleeve
Tot22105 Oirseat
[Ho3001 [Snep ring 5
0202002 Viin shatt
Si0013 rew M6
10208001 Vitor dust scket
302830 Fandwheel
10009 rew M6 L8
110233002 istor 8 NO &5 PartName SeHEA  Description 8 Number
95111049 Vistor cover asm
Sos022 [Screw M3 =4 [erew SHE/6ARa0 LT
95100116 Vistor grating sensor asm [Washer
So9113 [Screw M =6 Fand e
95300004 Mistor rotor Rutber ing
95300005 Miotor stator Fand ifer cam 35
95211058 Mistor nsuiaton shietd e
Woz058 [Sping washer 5 [Washer
osis15010 Screw M5 it front ever componant
Tiast3001 [Screw i Kaee ifer pul 2
51515016 Screw asm M3 =28 [Snap ring 5
Tot22012 Rubber plug [Snap ring 5
Tisorz007 Torshel g pre
4123001 [oTcotton Finge Scrow SMOTEw32

0 e [Three switch components
T [totsioos |@eIsMa/i62s =7 [Scrow M3/ 1628
2 [@e7sM1s 6228 L= [Scrow SMis/6ax2s 1=
3 |et2018 [P [Thread take-up lever cover
12 [10122004 EFamETE [Rubber plug
75 [10122005 e Rubber piug
16 [13512004 Bz [3-hole thread guide
17 114511015 |SETSM9/64" x40 L=6 |Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6.
18 11419001 |BIEET) Knife
79 [138505001 e 12 [Screw M3 =12
2013822001 =l Rubber piug
2120722002 i Rubber pug
22 [i13811004 BRI Cable band
23 [115022001 D [Sde plate gasket
20 [risai2006 _ |EEm [56e pote
S5 [0s007300 [ esA Electronic control 2sm (25A)
1543000600 [insaiaiep2se) Electronic control asm(2st)
26 [114s13001 [BEGABMS L-20 [Screw M5 =20
27 |woi009 a5 [Washer 5
28 114530001 |7 M)MS x 25 |Screw M5x25.
o [TT03007400 [ mREresn) Control panel @5A)
1543000500 [t RmiREfH2Ss) Control panei2sB)
30 [@ETsM/16 %28 L7 [Screw S/16'26 =7
31 [13810008 IETET [Thread tension post
32 [13812066 EE [Thread tension guide piate
33 [1atiaor7 =T [Thread tension disk
34 [11227001 I [Thread tension spring
35 [141516019 [ [Thread tension nut
36 [1211300400 = [Thread tension asm
7 B [Thread tension asm
s (2 [Thread tension asm )
38 (141516013 = [Thread tension nut
35 [10112007 EIEA [Thread disk rotating stopper
o [10127002 B [Thread tension spring A
1427050 ) [Thread tension spring A )
41 14112016 AR Disk stopper
7 [iatizors B [Thread tension disk
73 [1ats30001 EZr ) [Thread tension post
o [10127001 ks [Thresd take-up sping
Tor27031 ) [Thresd tskeup spring (1)
75 [tot03011 ek [Thread tension base
26 [1o122014 s O Rubber ring
27 [01ST5005  |@e1sM/eaxd0 LS5 [Screw SMO/6#340 555
- =5 [Fersion release pin
10126002 [AEEET(SH) |Tension release pin (H)
%9 [oorsta00r  |gamalee [Screw M4 =6
50 T Nest ess e-device
51 [101512001 D Maching head stud
52101511019 eTsm/32 56 =2 [Scrow SM3/32x56 L2
53 [10127009 3 [Side plate spring
5410115002 e [Side pite
13815011 B Needie plate
55 [11315001 [Er(r) ecdle plate ()
10815001 [EHR(T) jeedle plate (-7)
[[56 lioasizonz  |@msMi1/64x401=65 crew SMT1/64"x40 L=6.5
7 [13812019 ESLT uler stop seat
101511002 |BETSM11/64°x40 L=5.5 crew SM11/64"x40 L=5.5
11413011 RS
401516001 |ESM9/64"x40 lut SM
15010 |BETSM15/64° %28 L=10.5 crew SM15/64"x28 L=10.5
3004 B2
11007 [BETSM11/64 %40 L=6 crew SM11/64%40 =6
22110 [CEEEEN) bber plug
5 22007 3 Rubber plug

Finge screw SW1s/64%28

Finge Screw SM3/16x32

Knee lifter back lever

Knee lifter connecting rod

[Wire release bracket upper

[Screw SN3/16°x28 =7

[Wire release press piate

T4 [138508006 | meIsMi/ieze crew SaTG28

7S Fitch crank support i

6 Roller srew

[T (TR Foter

T8 [risdon00s [stedi Need gage cank o

19 [101511005 BETSVS/EH <0 16 [crew SOT64540 -6

%0 Fecd roguistor shaft nd s

21 Ratler ut

2 Right o
Fec shafing piate

2 Feed shaking plate(-7)

% [Conmecting o
Fec short shafing piste

2 Fec shortshaking plste (1]
Fec shortshaking piate (7]
Fec Tong shaking pate

2 Feed long shaking plate (H. 7]

77 eiton

28 |#B£TSM15/64°x28 L=10.5 |Screw SM15/64'x28 L=10.5

29 |SBETSM1/4" x40 L=6 |Screw SM1/4"x40

30 |SBETSM15/64°x28 L=12 |Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12

51 T Fecd rocker Grank pi

- ERn Feed rocker shaft crank

(BT (-7) Feed rocker shaft crank (-7)

33 |SETSM3/16°x28 L=14 |Screw SM3/16'x28 L=14.

32 [101520005 [ Reasvg 3zaze Finge Screw SMG/32 28

35 |115405003 BT [Connecting rod

o [1sdos002 e Rodker haft conneding od

[SHIEF (. -7)

[Rocker shaft connecting rod (. 7]

115405004
10126006

[osi600s — eptias svoze

[ESHIETF

[Connecting rod pin

Finge Screw SM9/32728

R

Feed driving shaft crank

EEE]

[Feed driving shaft

10108003

[ Feed rocker shaft snap fing
TSVI1/47340 =6 [Screw sMvaxa0 L6

£ Bushing

[Ge /T894 11986338 15 [Snep ring T

oigaors
oot
EC

a7

5
5
5
©
o
3
-
Yy
=
3

s

[rving shaft crank

Screw SM11/64440 L=105

Zl
[EE7SM11/64°x40 =105
Fa

Feed bar asm

[Screw 4 =6 48 (10128003 AT [Washer
[Reset spring 29 [480095 B Feed bar bed

Knee lfter ever asm 50 [10401007 ) Feed bor pin

[Wire release piate asm 5T [toisti02s |mmsmil/eaa0 =7 [Screw SMI/E# <0 =7
[Wire release piate pin 414002 [ErE Feed dog

[washer 52 [11314001 RS Feed dog (H)

[Thread release supporting pin 412001 R 1) Feed dog (7)

|Snap ring 4 3 1511018 |4 SM1/8°x44 L=6 |Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6.
|washer 4 50NS13002 |ETSM3/16"x28 L=10 [Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10
[Spring 5 [10122003 mE AR Rubber piug

[fube press pate 610102008 = Feed rocker shaft

[Screw a (=8 [ 5713812081 [FREE [Sering fixing plate

[wire presser [ s [o1sTions [@ETSMS/64'x40 L=6 [Screw SMo/64°xa0 L=6
|Wire release bracket lower 114511015 [SETSM9/64° x40 L=6(FH}) [Screw SM9/64°x40 L=6(H)

[Spring washer

[Screw SM1/647x28 =145

Nt SM3/15'32

Presser reguiating screw nutasm

Press reguiating guide bar

113827010

Press reguiating spring

10127024

[mEmEH

Press reguiating spring (H)




n 7. §@88B¢#/Oil Lubrication Components(2) 10. 42453844/ Winding Components
6 PartName BYHEA  Description ® Number PartName DYHEA  Description & Number
Rutberfornt Gobbin winder sam
[Wozo0s —[Ge/ro3-19873waNs [Soring Washer 116 crew i L6
ook of tube [Washer &
Fook ol tubelF) [Thres press contral pste
[Winding pad
Gobbin winder bed
[EISM11/64x40 =19 [crew SMVG#40 15 nep ring 5
; O wick g
O et damp Reguiating pte
O et et Gobbin winder carm
SVI3/16°28 =7 [crew SWE7E28 17 [rew 15 15
) il twbe damp Bobbin
L4 O return tube componart g
94 ,J Sping
CJ L, = = lSnap ring 4
- | = [eETSMO/647x40 L=11 [Screw SmB/Ea"x40 =11 [Bobbin winder mian shaft
9 2 3% 33839 40 41 " E [oimwick [Bobbin winder cam shaft
3N $ W =3 crew v L4
% 77 830 B3 =l Gobbin winder wheel
Y] Ring
& e
@S za 10 [crew V36728 10
6. {143 BB/ Thread Trimmer Components (ot iveag ension >4m
ENO | AEME  PatNO DAHEA  Description | EE  Number C T
crew SM1/8°x44 L=9.5 ! |Thread tension guide plate
5019001 ecant knife /o N i rew
Ti3st7001 crew SMO/64x40 =6 ] @@smera0 Nt SHEa<a0
ecdle guard patch T Driing wheel
crew SM/64 440 =55 [@ve o [rew 6 L8
rew SM11/64"x40 L=12
asher
nife bracket press component
i bk s 11(1)
ort bushing
crew SMIT1/64x40 L=44 ¢
lotorial knife U
nie bracket | |
crew SM11/6440 =65
::";,;‘1‘:75;0 BUHE  Description H= Number | |
7| rank [Presser foot lifter screw
8 | rank driver stopper block Roller nut
= crew Vs =14 [Ftormate preser ot fir n —|
pring Driving crank o presser oot
21 | lug. [ifting presser foot to drive crank pin
22 | in |Screw M5 L=4.
T2 ] |Screw M5 L=6
22 | rank drive shaft bushing Presser foot cam
[ | crew SMITI/64°x40 L=6 Roler |
26 | pring cover Roller scrow
. pring ok ket Torpresser oot g | |
rank shaft |#£TSM3/16°x28 L=10 [Screw SM3/16"x28
[ crew SM1/4x40 L:
[ crew SM1/4°x40
] s rod
[ ] am (H)
colling pin e —
T lut SM11/64"x40 N 2
e e 11. HSLBH(1)- 42484/ Machine Head Accessories (1)-Thread Stand Components
—— ositioning Biock PartName BYHEA  Description & Number
[ nap ring 6 [Spool rest rod rubber c2p
3 unter jht protecti |Screw M5 L=16
| olenoid cushion rubber |wWasher M5
[ olenoid pin Not s
|2 crew SM15/64°x28 L=9 |Spool rest arm upper
[ [Thread guide ring
[ Ut M [Thread guide ring
|2 er 4 |Spool rest rod upper’
|2 lut SM1/4°X40 |Spool rest rod joint
|2 Jasher |Spool rest rod lower
[ hread tammer solenoid asm. [Spool rest rod rubber fing
[ ing [Washer M1
. hread release bed |Spool rest rod nut M16
. crew SM1/4x28 L=13 |Spool rest arm lower screw MS L=316
— [Nut M5
[Soring washer s
7 0ot rest arm oer
oot rest
oot rest cushion
HENO| AFHE PartNO &H PartName BeHiA  Description 2 Number e
Totaz0z2 [Tred stand 5m
13801020
011005 3
0122020 7
10122021 {
01511028 TSV 62 7 S g}i
0131001 E
0122023 ‘ A
. =r—
GB/T896- 1986155 .
[
/
n
10
7. {EAEE/Oi
A2 NO PartName TSR Description #E Number AETAEY N
: ST - - NN BRAE)
7 Rubber fing 11. Hl3LB#4(2)/Machine Head Accessories (2) ATEELIH,
3 Viin shoft o ube i
4 Oil FENO LPEHFS Part NO F{HEiR  Description i@ Number SHERBENSE
5 ook of tube 13 Address of Company)
© O pump nstaling base T [foti203100 Finge component :
7 [woso0z [ping washer 5 2 [10122060 Fead connecting rubber custion NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICTTAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG
5209512001 Screw SN 1/64740 1105 S oot Neede 051 8565( Zip Code ): 318000
9 2 01 pump bushing 117002 Neede 0P 721 ()
Plunger e T Jrorss0010 Nl 75 SBIE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177785 86177769
ETEL Plunger sping L [oisoes Fobbin {ER(FAX): 0086-0576-88177756
Plunger 8501 g Bobbin (1]
120001 E O pump & [115011003 Mochine head rest in I(TEL): 0086.0576-88177762 88177774 o
1093 ST -6 [Bcrew 1316 [ Joorsioar [crew diver farge) FER(FAX): 0086-0576-88177767 .
5 Jrotti008 st O pump mpelier 510131003 [Screw diver (medum) SIS 400-8576855 REATARBSS
16 [10112021 RSB 01l pump impeller cover 1 9 [10131004 [Screw driver (small) 1 hittps//www.chinajack com
7 [1ormi007 = Lubricating il purmp cover [ 0 [1mseston Fanesg) Drying sgenizsa) [ BROSER, BRBEEN, LEINE.
18 [1015300068 @mstzoL-10 [Serew sz 10 3 T [noziton ise(400mi) o bagt@oomy v You wil if thefile has been standard
19 [1012000100 e [Lubricating ofl purmp component i 2 [1matst001 =] Dot cover [ s 202215
20 [116530003 @eTsvTs 62 <28 1145 [Screws Sv15/6428 145 T



